RESOLUTION NO. 1755

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of an ambulance business, and;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the rates charged for various aspects of the City of Albany Ambulance Service, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that the following rates be established for ambulance service:

Base rate emergency	\$50.00
Base rate transfer	45.00
Eliminate sit-up rate totally	0
Mileage rate	1.13
Defibrillator	62.50
Injection	10.00
IV	20.00
IV-additional bottle	2.50
Special care for added attendant	6.00
Oxygen	7.50
Resuscitation	12.50

DATED THIS 21ST DAY OF JANUARY, 1976.

ATTEST:

CITY RECORDER